

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 4418/2018

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX, I NEW DELHI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ORIENTAL BUILDING AND FURNISHING CO. LTD MANAGING DIRECTOR
Respondent(s)(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54053/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.54056/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 4417/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54114/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.54115/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 30-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Santosh Kumar,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 4417/2018Await certificate of service qua sole respondent from the
concerned High Court.Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the affidavit of
valuation with required court fee within four weeks.

Civil Appeal No(s). 4418/2018

Service is complete qua sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the affidavit of valuation with required court fee within four weeks.

List the matter again on 24.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

sb